
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 300
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of award of an Agreement for Engineering Services on behalf of the District to KW

Engineering, Inc.,* Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide consulting services to develop or review District’s requirements

for project; design documents for bidding, commissioning plan and specification development; commissioning; plan and

submittal review, construction checklist, functioning test writing and execution; and seasonal testing and near warranty

end review project, for the Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project in the amount of $177,155.40, as the

selected consultant, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said

consultant with work scheduled to commence on December 12, 2019, and scheduled to last December 31, 2020,

pursuant to the Agreement.

___

* Consultant was selected pursuant to Government Code §§4529.10 et seq.

File #: 19-2462, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/7/2020Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

